		01-28-	2002	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101960549 M&G- 13615.41USU1 101960549				
 Name of James P Roy Hou Andrea 	m Gailunas Jagodzinska - 16- e John		 copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receivir Pharmacia & Upjohn Compa 301 Henrietta Street Kalamazoo, MI 49007 and Elan Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 800 Gateway Blvd., S. San Francisco, CA 94080 	
3. Nature of Assi Secu Othe	a) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes f conveyance: gnment Merger urity Agreement Change er: ate: August 14, 2001, October 24	of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	🗌 Yes 🖾 No
2001, Noven		·, · · · , _ · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1.6.20
If this do			e execution date of the application	ı is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
09/895,8	43			
5. Name an document sh Name: Address:	d address of party to whom corre ould be mailed: Anna M. Nelson Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	spondence concerning 23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE DO NOT USE T	 Please charge any additional overpayments to our Deposi 	\$40.00 narged to deposit account
To the b	nt and signature: est of my knowledge and belief, t document.	he foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attac	thed copy is a true copy of the November 8, 2001
Anna M. Ne		Mina	1: Lusture l	Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				
Public bu documen	d Trademark Office, Office of informatio n Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.	Director - U.S. Patent : Washington t is estimated to average abou oleting and reviewing the sam n systems, PK2-1000C, Wash 20503.	gnments and Trademark Office	including time for reviewing the g this burden estimate to the U.S. Aanagement and Budget, Paperwork
\backslash				
\mathbf{X}			REEL: 0124	496 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James P. Beck, residing at 8351 Canary Lane, Kalamazoo, MI 49009, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on June 29, 2001, serial No. 09/895,843 which is entitled Compounds to Treat Alzheimer's Disease.

AND WHEREAS, Pharmacia& Upjohn Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 301 Henrietta Street, Kalamazoo, MI 49007 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

PATENT REEL: 012496 FRAME: 0479

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \underline{H} day of August , 2001.

James P. Beck

STATE OF <u>Michigan</u>)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Kalama 200</u>)

On this <u>14th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2001, before me personally appeared James P. Beck to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public Maynette

DECRA J. MARQUETTE Notary Public, Kalamazoo County, MI Ny Commission Expires 9/25/2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Roy Hom, residing at 82 Ina Court, San Francisco, CA 94112, Andrea Gailunas, residing at 1080 Eddy Street, #501, San Francisco, CA 94109, Barbara Jagodzinska, residing at 1485 Kentfield Ave., Redwood City, CA 94061, Varghese John, residing at 1722 18th Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94122 and Michel Maillard, residing at 219 Shorebird Circle, Redwood Shores, CA 94065, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on June 29, 2001, Serial No. 09/895,843 which is entitled Compounds to Treat Alzheimer's Disease.

AND WHEREAS, Elan Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 800 Gateway Blvd., South San Francisco, CA 94080 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and

PATENT REEL: 012496 FRAME: 0481

the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of , 2001.

6 No 2001 Andrea Gailunas elebarci. Barbara Jagodzinska 3 Varghese John maillar 10/24/01

Michel Maillard